
U11ME
ČEZ cup III
neděle 3. prosince 2023 - 10:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 BALKÓ Štefan SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. CZE 12 29.12.2014
2 FIBICH Matěj SP.Š. TÁBOR CZE 22 08.07.2015
3 GRASS Emil DUKLA OL CZE 16 19.07.2013
4 HELLUS Jonáš LOKO PLZ CZE 22 28.02.2015
5 HEREJT Prokop LOKO PLZ CZE 22 16.11.2013
6 JURIK Teodor Paul SC PRAHA CZE 1 12.02.2013
7 KÁLECKÝ Miloslav 1.FCB CZE 6 06.03.2013
8 KILLINGER Petr LOKO KV CZE 28 09.03.2014
9 KLÍR Lukáš SLAVLZ CZE 22 18.07.2013
10 KRÁSA Jáchym SOKOL D CZE 22 08.07.2014
11 KRIŠŠÁK Jakub 1.FCB CZE 9 30.03.2013
12 KUBÍK Petr TĚLOJSHZ CZE 999 18.03.2014
13 KUCHAŘ David SC PRAHA CZE 2 04.06.2013
14 LETÁČEK Pavel USK PRAHA CZE 4 08.04.2013
15 MACHAČ Marek 1.FCB CZE 8 14.08.2013
16 MAKOVEC Ondřej ČŠKRP CZE 999 06.03.2014
17 MAREK Milan SC PRAHA CZE 16 30.10.2013
18 MOUREK Antonín LOKO PLZ CZE 16 03.07.2013
19 NOVÁK David SC PRAHA CZE 999 15.04.2014
20 NOVÁK Václav SC PRAHA CZE 12 27.12.2013
21 SALMON Maxim SC PRAHA CZE 10 17.07.2014
22 ŠEDIVÝ Antonín S.PÍSEK CZE 999 17.09.2014
23 TOMÁŠEK Marek LOKO KV CZE 5 26.09.2013
24 UMYSA Tomáš TĚLOJSHZ CZE 3 08.10.2013
25 VLK František SC PRAHA CZE 20 19.03.2013
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ČEZ cup III
neděle 3. prosince 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 JURIK Teodor Paul SC PRAHA CZE 1
2 KUCHAŘ David SC PRAHA CZE 2
3 UMYSA Tomáš TĚLOJSHZ CZE 3
4 LETÁČEK Pavel USK PRAHA CZE 4
5 TOMÁŠEK Marek LOKO KV CZE 5
6 KÁLECKÝ Miloslav 1.FCB CZE 6
7 MACHAČ Marek 1.FCB CZE 8
8 KRIŠŠÁK Jakub 1.FCB CZE 9
9 SALMON Maxim SC PRAHA CZE 10
10 NOVÁK Václav SC PRAHA CZE 12
11 BALKÓ Štefan SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. CZE 12
12 MOUREK Antonín LOKO PLZ CZE 16
13 MAREK Milan SC PRAHA CZE 16
14 GRASS Emil DUKLA OL CZE 16
15 VLK František SC PRAHA CZE 20
16 HEREJT Prokop LOKO PLZ CZE 22
17 KLÍR Lukáš SLAVLZ CZE 22
18 KRÁSA Jáchym SOKOL D CZE 22
19 HELLUS Jonáš LOKO PLZ CZE 22
20 FIBICH Matěj SP.Š. TÁBOR CZE 22
21 KILLINGER Petr LOKO KV CZE 28
22 MAKOVEC Ondřej ČŠKRP CZE 999
23 ŠEDIVÝ Antonín S.PÍSEK CZE 999
24 NOVÁK David SC PRAHA CZE 999
25 KUBÍK Petr TĚLOJSHZ CZE 999
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Strip 13,14

10:00

Referee(s):

BRADÁČ Petr (USK PRAHA / CZE)
KOUN Karim (SC PRAHA / CZE)

MAREK Milan SC PRAHA / CZE

JURIK Teodor Paul SC PRAHA / CZE

SALMON Maxim SC PRAHA / CZE

ŠEDIVÝ Antonín S.PÍSEK / CZE

KÁLECKÝ Miloslav 1.FCB / CZE

KUBÍK Petr TĚLOJSHZ / CZE

KRÁSA Jáchym SOKOL D / CZE

MOUREK Antonín LOKO PLZ / CZE

FIBICH Matěj SP.Š. TÁBOR / CZE

Strip 15,16

10:00

Referee(s):

PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (USK PRAHA / CZE)

TOMÁŠEK Marek LOKO KV / CZE

KUCHAŘ David SC PRAHA / CZE

NOVÁK David SC PRAHA / CZE

HELLUS Jonáš LOKO PLZ / CZE

BALKÓ Štefan SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. / CZE

GRASS Emil DUKLA OL / CZE

MACHAČ Marek 1.FCB / CZE

KLÍR Lukáš SLAVLZ / CZE



Strip 16,17

10:00

Referee(s):

KOCOURKOVÁ Marie (SLAVLZ / CZE)

LETÁČEK Pavel USK PRAHA / CZE

VLK František SC PRAHA / CZE

NOVÁK Václav SC PRAHA / CZE

KILLINGER Petr LOKO KV / CZE

UMYSA Tomáš TĚLOJSHZ / CZE

HEREJT Prokop LOKO PLZ / CZE

KRIŠŠÁK Jakub 1.FCB / CZE

MAKOVEC Ondřej ČŠKRP / CZE



U11ME
ČEZ cup III
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FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 JURIK Teodor Paul SC PRAHA CZE 7 0,88 36 19 +17 Advanced
2 TOMÁŠEK Marek LOKO KV CZE 6 0,86 34 19 +15 Advanced
3 GRASS Emil DUKLA OL CZE 6 0,86 33 21 +12 Advanced
4T SALMON Maxim SC PRAHA CZE 6 0,75 36 24 +12 Advanced
4T KÁLECKÝ Miloslav 1.FCB CZE 6 0,75 36 24 +12 Advanced
6 KUCHAŘ David SC PRAHA CZE 5 0,71 33 19 +14 Advanced
7 UMYSA Tomáš TĚLOJSHZ CZE 5 0,71 32 20 +12 Advanced
8 KRIŠŠÁK Jakub 1.FCB CZE 5 0,71 28 17 +11 Advanced
9 LETÁČEK Pavel USK PRAHA CZE 5 0,71 32 25 +7 Advanced
10 NOVÁK Václav SC PRAHA CZE 5 0,71 30 28 +2 Advanced
11 MAREK Milan SC PRAHA CZE 5 0,63 33 22 +11 Advanced
12 KRÁSA Jáchym SOKOL D CZE 5 0,63 34 24 +10 Advanced
13 MACHAČ Marek 1.FCB CZE 4 0,57 32 24 +8 Advanced
14 VLK František SC PRAHA CZE 3 0,43 29 29 0 Advanced
15 BALKÓ Štefan SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. CZE 3 0,43 25 29 -4 Advanced
16 HELLUS Jonáš LOKO PLZ CZE 3 0,43 24 28 -4 Advanced
17 KILLINGER Petr LOKO KV CZE 3 0,43 20 29 -9 Advanced
18 MOUREK Antonín LOKO PLZ CZE 3 0,38 29 33 -4 Advanced
19 HEREJT Prokop LOKO PLZ CZE 2 0,29 23 28 -5 Advanced
20 ŠEDIVÝ Antonín S.PÍSEK CZE 2 0,25 22 34 -12 Advanced
21 FIBICH Matěj SP.Š. TÁBOR CZE 2 0,25 17 35 -18 Advanced
22 KLÍR Lukáš SLAVLZ CZE 1 0,14 15 32 -17 Advanced
23 MAKOVEC Ondřej ČŠKRP CZE 0 0,00 13 31 -18 Advanced
24 NOVÁK David SC PRAHA CZE 0 0,00 11 35 -24 Advanced
25 KUBÍK Petr TĚLOJSHZ CZE 0 0,00 12 40 -28 Advanced
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Table A (16)

1

Ref: KOUN Karim (CZE)

2

Ref: KOCOURKOVÁ Marie (CZE)

3

Ref: BRADÁČ Petr (CZE)

4

5

Ref: SMUTNÁ Tereza (CZE)

6

Ref: KAIL Daniel (CZE)

7

8

9

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

10

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

11

12

13

Ref: BRADÁČ Petr (CZE)

14

Ref: KOCOURKOVÁ Marie (CZE)

15

16

Table of 32

SC PRAHA / CZE

LOKO KV / CZE

LOKO PLZ / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

TĚLOJSHZ / CZE

1.FCB / CZE

1.FCB / CZE

SP.Š. TÁBOR / CZE

SOKOL D / CZE

1.FCB / CZE

S.PÍSEK / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

DUKLA OL / CZE

LOKO PLZ / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

SLAVLZ / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

TĚLOJSHZ / CZE

ČŠKRP / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. / CZE

LOKO PLZ / CZE

LOKO KV / CZE
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Ref: SMUTNÁ Tereza (CZE)

1

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

2

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

3

Ref: BRADÁČ Petr (CZE)

4

Table B (8)

Ref: KAIL Daniel (CZE)

1

Ref: SMUTNÁ Tereza (CZE)

2

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

3

Ref: KOCOURKOVÁ Marie (CZE)

4

Ref: BRADÁČ Petr (CZE)

5

Ref: KOUN Karim (CZE)

6

7

Ref: KOCOURKOVÁ Marie (CZE)

8

Table A (16)

SC PRAHA / CZE

LOKO KV / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

1.FCB / CZE

1.FCB / CZE

SOKOL D / CZE

1.FCB / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

DUKLA OL / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

TĚLOJSHZ / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. / CZE

LOKO KV / CZE

1

Ref: KOCOURKOVÁ Marie (CZE)

2

Ref: KAIL Daniel (CZE)

3

Ref: KOUN Karim (CZE)

4

Table C (8)

LOKO KV / CZE

1.FCB / CZE

SOKOL D / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

DUKLA OL / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. / CZE
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Ref: KAIL Daniel (CZE)

1

Ref: KOCOURKOVÁ Marie (CZE)

2

Ref: KOUN Karim (CZE)

3

Ref: BRADÁČ Petr (CZE)

4

Table D (8)

LOKO KV / CZE

1.FCB / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

1.FCB / CZE

DUKLA OL / CZE

SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

Ref: BRADÁČ Petr (CZE)

1

Finals

Ref: BRADÁČ Petr (CZE)

1

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: SMUTNÁ Tereza (CZE)

1

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

2

Ref: KAIL Daniel (CZE)

3

Ref: KOUN Karim (CZE)

4

Table E (8)

SC PRAHA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

LOKO KV / CZE

TĚLOJSHZ / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

DUKLA OL / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

1.FCB / CZE
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ČEZ cup III
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FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 JURIK Teodor Paul SC PRAHA CZE 12.02.2013
2 KUCHAŘ David SC PRAHA CZE 04.06.2013
3T TOMÁŠEK Marek LOKO KV CZE 26.09.2013
3T KÁLECKÝ Miloslav 1.FCB CZE 06.03.2013
5 GRASS Emil DUKLA OL CZE 19.07.2013
6 SALMON Maxim SC PRAHA CZE 17.07.2014
7 UMYSA Tomáš TĚLOJSHZ CZE 08.10.2013
8 LETÁČEK Pavel USK PRAHA CZE 08.04.2013
9 KRIŠŠÁK Jakub 1.FCB CZE 30.03.2013
10 MACHAČ Marek 1.FCB CZE 14.08.2013
11 VLK František SC PRAHA CZE 19.03.2013
12 BALKÓ Štefan SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. CZE 29.12.2014
13 NOVÁK Václav SC PRAHA CZE 27.12.2013
14 MAREK Milan SC PRAHA CZE 30.10.2013
15 KRÁSA Jáchym SOKOL D CZE 08.07.2014
16 KILLINGER Petr LOKO KV CZE 09.03.2014
17 HELLUS Jonáš LOKO PLZ CZE 28.02.2015
18 MOUREK Antonín LOKO PLZ CZE 03.07.2013
19 HEREJT Prokop LOKO PLZ CZE 16.11.2013
20 ŠEDIVÝ Antonín S.PÍSEK CZE 17.09.2014
21 FIBICH Matěj SP.Š. TÁBOR CZE 08.07.2015
22 KLÍR Lukáš SLAVLZ CZE 18.07.2013
23 MAKOVEC Ondřej ČŠKRP CZE 06.03.2014
24 NOVÁK David SC PRAHA CZE 15.04.2014
25 KUBÍK Petr TĚLOJSHZ CZE 18.03.2014



U11ME
ČEZ cup III
neděle 3. prosince 2023 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool T32 A B C D E Semi Final
BRADÁČ Petr CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KAIL Daniel CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KOCOURKOVÁ Marie CZE 1116 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KOUN Karim CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SMUTNÁ Tereza CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VÁCHOVÁ Tereza CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 25
Total participants: 25
Top-32 ranked participants: 21
Number of countries represented: 1

CZE: 25 participants


